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No Title Name Surname Position Country Email

1 Mr Abdelaziz Ait Mesghat
Sous Directeur Ministere des Resources En 
Eau

Algerie mesghat@yahoo.fr

2 Mrs Nora Frioui - Ziani
Adjointe du Directeur General Chargee du 
development -Office National de l' 
assainissement

Algerie nfrioui@ona-dz.com

3 Mrs Zaina
Oussedik 
Bouammar

Sous Directrice - Ministere des Resources en 
Eaux

Algerie zinaoussedik@yahoo.fr

4 Mrs Celine Kaoufmann OECD France    Celine.KAUFFMANN@oecd.org  

5 Mrs Elda Kyriakakou Event coordinator Greece    elda@ldk.gr  

6 Mr Stavros Damianidis Project Director Greece    Stavros@ldk.gr  

7 Mrs Anthi Brouma NKE, SWIM-SM Greece anthi@gwpmed.org

8 Mr Yossef  Maor El-Ezra Advisor to Director General/water authority Israel yossie@water.gov.il

9 Mr Gilad Fernandes Senior Deputy Director General (Economics) Israel giladf@water.gov.il
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10 Mr Yacov Harussi
Engineer ADAN Technical and Economical 
services

Israel    kobi@adan-tech.com  

11 Mr Ali Subah
Assistant Secretary General Ministry of Water 
and Irrigation

Jordan Alii_Subah@mwi.gov.jo

12 Mr Dafi Breizat
Head of Financial Studies at Ministry of Water 
and Irrigation

Jordan dafi_breezat@mwi.gov.jo

13 Mr Safa El Naser
Director International Cooperation Ministry of 
Planning and International Cooperation

Jordan safa.el-naser@mop.gov.jo

14 Mr Hussein Hamdan Senior Technical Advisor GIZ Jordan hussein.hamdan@giz.de

15 Mr Amer Salman
Arab Technologist for economical and 
environmental consulation

Jordan drsalmanamer@yahoo.com

16 Mr Charbel Rizk Key expert Lebanon    c.rizk@swim-sm.eu  

17 Mr Ali Abbasi Cadre au Service de l’Eau Marocaine abbasi@db.finances.gov.ma

18 Mr M’hammed Jaouani Chef de Service Assainissement Liquide Marocaine
: mjaouani@interieur.gov.ma/  
Jaouani65@yahoo.fr

19 Mr Hicham El Gueddari Grand Enterprise - Attijariwafa bank Marocaine h.Elgueddari@attijariwafa.com

20 Mr Ali Sadi Director Palestinian Water Authority
Palestine - 
Gaza

Sali@pwa-gpmu.org

21 Mrs Laila Eghreib Acting Director General 
Palestine - 
Ramallah

lsbaih@yahoo.com
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22 Mr Bassam F.S. Jaber
Director General, Ministry of Public Works and
Housing

Palestine - 
Ramallah

almajd96@yahoo.com

23 Mr
Raed 
F.A.Sawafta

Sawafta
Head of procurement Unit/Palestinian Water 
Authority

Palestine - 
West Bank

raed_sf @yahoo.com

24 Mr Hatem Drine L' office National de l' Assainissement (ONAS) Tunisia
houitem@yahoo.fr & 
suiviprojet.hd@onas.nat.tn

25 Mrs Sarra Touzi NKE, SWIM-SM Tunisia sarra@gwpmed.org

26 Mrs Hamida
Ourabi Ep 
Abderrahim

Chef de Service de la cooperation 
internationale - Ministere des finance Tunisie

Tunisia hamida_ourabi@yahoo.fr

27 Mr Jan Janssens NKE, SWIM-SM
 The 
Netherlands

jangjanssens2009@gmail.com

28 Mr Koussai Qutaishat NKE, SWIM-SM  Jordan koussaiquteishat@gmail.com

29 Mr Amos Efron Civil Engineer - RHDHV Israel amos@dhvmed.com

30 Ms Maya Chamli
Economic Expert - Higher Counsil for 
Privatizaton

Lebanon mchamli@hcp.gov.lb

31 Ms Lea Hakim
Senior Economic Officer - UNDP Technical 
Assistance for the Fiscal Reform and 
Management Project

Lebanon leah@finance.gov.lb

32 Ms Rugile Balzekaite
Trust Funds and Neighbourhood Business 
Development Division Directorate for 
Operations outside the EU - EIB

LUXEMBOURG r.balzekaite@eib.org
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33 Ms Sebnem Pala
Trainee, Trust Funds & Neighbourhood - 
Business Development Division Directorate for
Operations Outside the EU

LUXEMBOURG s.pala@eib.org.

34 Ms Flavia Palanza
Director Facility for Euro-Mediterranean 
Investment & Partnership

LUXEMBOURG f.palanza@eib.org

35 Ms Monica Scatasta
Head Water and Waste Management, 
Projects Directorate 

LUXEMBOURG m.scatasta@eib.org

36 Ms Nathalie Climence
FEMIP Maghreb Loan Officer 
(Enviroment&Renewables)

LUXEMBOURG CLIMENCE@eib.org

37 Mr George Akl Institutional Key Expert, MeHSIP- PPIF LUXEMBOURG g.akl@mehsip-ppif.eu

38 Mr Tim Young Team Leader, MeHSIP- PPIF LUXEMBOURG    t.young@mehsip-ppif.eu  

39 Mrs Houda Bilrha
PhD, Ingénieur d’Etat grade principal, 
attachée à la Division Qualité de l’Eau à la 
Direction Recherche et Planification de l’Eau

Marocaine    houdabilrha@yahoo.fr  

40 Mr Ian Hawkesworth OECD ORGANIZATION Denmark Ian.HAWKESWORTH@oecd.org
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